

Limerick Lions Membership Pack

2020/2021

The team here at Limerick Lions Basketball Club wish to extend the warmest of welcomes to you!

What follows is a little bit of information to help you to learn a bit more about your club.

Mission Statement:

"The Mission of Limerick Lions is to promote a love of the sport of Basketball in our club. We aim to promote and encourage others to play, be involved and enjoy basketball.

Our mission is to enhance the skill development and to allow all players to reach their full potential in an encouraging and supportive environment that is welcoming and inclusive of

all."



Child Safeguarding:

Limerick Lions is committed to safeguarding children and by working under the guidance of the **Sport Ireland** Safeguarding Policies our coaches and voluntters, working with our young people, throughout the club, seek to create a safe environment for young people to grow and develop.

Club Children's Officer: Deirdre Hammill

087-9247260

Club Designated Liaison Officer: Trevor Moore

087-9577069

Club Policies & Procedures:

All our club's policies & procedures can be located on our website.

www.limericklions.com

Club News:

Club news and events will be published on our website and also on our social media platforms.

Follow us on:

Facebook - @LimerickLionsBasketball

Twitter - @LimerickLions

Instagram - #limericklionsbball

Training Schedule:

We aim to maximise the number of training sessions that each member is offered.

Training information and timetable can be found on our club website.

Reminders on training sessions will be sent out via a team WhatsApp group.

Training Kit:

Each player must attend training with the following:

- Indoor sports shoes/basketball boots
- Training t-shirt
- Training shorts
- Water bottle
- Gum shield (recommended)



LIMERICK LIONS BASKETBALL CLUB

St.Clements College, South Circular Road, Limerick Ph: 061 304645. Mob: 087 9577069.

Email: info@limericklions.com Web: www.limericklions.com

Limerick Lions Basketball Club - 2020/2021 Registration Form

The player/s registration form will be provided in this WhatsApp group and should be completed as soon as possible.

Due to the uncertainty that Covid 19 has created, we are asking our members to pay only part of the membership fee to cover up to the Christmas break.

Then assuming everything goes to plan, we will request the second instalment after Christmas.

Membership Fees for the 2020/21 Season

Age Group	Year Born	First Instalment for up to Christmas	Second instalment payable after Christmas
U8's	2013 or later	€80	€40
U9's	2012	€80	€60
U10's	2011	€100	€60
U11's & U12's	2010 or 2009	€120	€100
U13's & U14's	2008 & 2007	€120	€100
U15's & u16's	2006 & 2005	€120	€100
U18's	2004 & 2003	€120	€100
U20's	2002 & 2001	€120	€100
Senior Mens	2000 or earlier	€120	€100

Note: There are NO additional weekly training fees to be paid during the season.

Membership payments can be made by four different methods:

- 1. Cash in an envelope with players full name and age group;
- 2. Cheque made payable to Limerick Lions Basketball Club in an envelope with players full name and age group;
- Electronically to Limerick Lions Basketball Club. IBAN: IE26 AIBK 9352 4793 1520 15. BIC:AIBKIE2D Electronic payments must include the players name and age group in the payment reference.
- 4. Using the payment facility on our website www.limericklions.com

Please Note: Membership payment includes the Basketball Ireland player registration fee and there are NO additional training fees to be paid during the season.

FAMILY DISCOUNTS:

Family discounts work as follows: Oldest member – Pays full fee for their age group

Second member – Pays only 80% of fee for their age group Third member – Pays only 60% of fee for their age group

Payment of Membership Subscription fee is a requirement for registration, insurance cover and participation in training and matches. The membership fee is non-refundable.

Link to Registration Form:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1o nbvULflsGR 21TawfbzfXsANavF4NUPznmx wLrXlc/viewform?edit requested=true

Club Apparel:

On occasion during the season, there will be an opportunity to purchase Limerick Lions apparel if you wish. The attached is an idea of the clothing on offer.



